SAW Duplexers
SD18 Series (Balanced Type)
RoHS Compliant
Features
•  Small size
•  Low loss, high isolation
•  Rx balanced output type
Applications
•  LTE
•  UMTS (W-CDMA)
•  CDMA
Individual specification for LTE.
How to Order
SD 18 - 1950 R 8 UB Q1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Type of Product (SAW Duplexer)
② Package Size
③ Nominal Center Frequency
④ Spec.
⑤ Number of Terminals
⑥ Input/ Output
⑦ Custom Specification
Dimensions
K  ***
0.55 max. ∗1
(Top View) (Bottom View)
8−0.35±0.05
0.65±0.05 0.65±0.05
(0.075)
(0
.0
75
)
1.8±0.1
1.
4±
0.
1
#1 Rx
#2 GND
#3 Tx
#4 GND
#5 GND
#6 Ant
#7 GND
#8 Rx
PIN No. Function
0.
75
±0
.0
5
Unit: mm
K : Kyocera logo
***: Identification no.
    : Index mark of pin 1
*  : Monthly Code
   : Index mark of ten days
     (   1-10,   11-20,   21-31)
∗1: 0.57 max./ SD18-1880R8UBA1
 SD18-2533R8UBM1
#1 #1#2#3
#7
#8#4
#5
#2 #3
#7
#8 #4
#6 #5 #6
*
7−

•  UMTS (W-CDMA)
•  CDMA
How to Order
SD 20 - 1950 R 9 UB Q1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Type of Product (SAW Duplexer)
② Package Size
③ Nominal Center Frequency
④ Spec.
⑤ Number of Terminals
⑥ Input/ Output
⑦ Custom Specification
Dimensions
#1 Rx
#2 GND
#3 Tx
#4 GND
#5 GND
#6 Ant
#7 GND
#8 Rx
#9 GND
PIN No. Function
Unit: mm
K : Kyocera logo
***: Identification no.
*  : Monthly Code
   :  Index mark of ten days
     (  1st-10th,   11th-20th,   21st-31st)
∗1: 0.57 max./ SD20-1880R9UBB1
K  ***
．．．
0.55 max. ∗1
(Top View)
2.0±0.1
1.
6±
0.
1
#1 #2 #3
#7
#8 #4
#6 #5
*
(Bottom View)

•  UMTS (W-CDMA)
•  CDMA
How to Order
SD 20 - 1950 R 9 UU Q1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Type of Product (SAW Duplexer)
② Package Size
③ Nominal Center Frequency
④ Spec.
⑤ Number of Terminals
⑥ Input/ Output
⑦ Custom Specification
Dimensions
#1 Rx
#2 GND
#3 Tx
#4 GND
#5 GND
#6 Ant
#7 GND
#8 GND
#9 GND
PIN No. Function
Unit: mm
K : Kyocera logo
***: Identification no.
*  : Monthly Code
   :  Index mark of ten days
     (  1st-10th,   11th-20th,   21st-31st)
∗1: 0.57 max./ SD20-1880R9UUA1
K  ***
．．．
0.55 max. ∗1
(Top View)
2.0±0.1
1.
6±
0.
1
#1 #2 #3
#7
#8 #4
#6 #5
*
(Bottom View)